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Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

" December 16, 1997

Mr. Frank Marrero

Cricket Cleaners of Coral Springs
11331 West Atlantic Boulevard
Coral Springs, Florida 33071

Re: Facility No.: 0112387

Dear Mr. Marrero:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

o,

e : .("l ,\‘\ .
/4¢;ngﬂ{ﬂ;A~4,LL4¢ﬁW£JLng/'

'Zj“f’ Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 6, 1997

0//9567

Mr. Frank Marrero

Cricket Cleaners of Coral Springs
11331 West Atlantic Boulevard
Coral Springs, Florida 33071

Dear Mr. Marrero:

The Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources recently
received your Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Notlflcatlon Form
and check (#0095) in the amount of $50.00.

We appreciate your submittal. However, your check is being
returned to you since it is not due at this time. Fees are due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 in the yearifollowing
each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to
the requirements of the general permit. The Department will
send you an invoice in time for the next payment cycle.

If you have any questions, please call me at 904/488-6140.
Sincerely,

el

Sandra Bowman
Environmental Manager
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/SB

Enclosure

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



(133 W. ATAUTIC BIvD
| Coval Springs,
| 3237

/P - 27 19?7

|| eyt Bvnnect] fiodicten: sme |
M DOLLARS
SUNTRUST . .

.SunTrust Bank, South Florida, N.A.
North Coral Springs Office

Coral Springs, FL (854) 497-4786

18 ron T2t V Garsrt fanriciies Gfffece”




r MPM[,‘/[A//.

&Wummm %

& AN

n;&? \ Department of
A

/3

.FLOR

... Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles ' 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 _ Secretary

March 9, 1998

Mr. Frank Marrero

Cricket Cleaners of Coral Springs
11331 West Atlantic Boulevard
Coral Springs, Florida 33071

Re: Facility No. 0112387
Dear Mr. Marrero:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the halogenated solvent degreasers facility
that you submitted on November 5, 1987.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
genaral permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/fg;aﬁvl A N W 2

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD

cc: ‘Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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L. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Floridg 32399-2400
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Lawton Chiles

Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor

Secretary

Mr. Frank Marrero

. | Oec ,
Cricket Cleaners of Coral Springs ) 2/;9
11331 West Atlantic Boulevard My, Air &
Coral Springs, Florida 33071 Qe Qy Ugy,
Meng &

Re: Facility No.: 0112387

/WS
Dear Mr. Marrero:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit

Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and pavyable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the

facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

Department oI Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

MS 5510

If there are any changes in the facility status,

including
change of operating parameters or eguipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program,

please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

) ‘ . Sincerely,
Covad Springs .

. N w
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“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchlorbethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Cricker clémnens o/ Conrc (PAmEt Zac.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

CAick&r Clepmens /5 Candl SPAvnis

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FeR pooo 3/v27

4. Facility Location: '
Street Address: // PP/ LA EST S T7ernTie P o EVHInD

City: County: Zip Code:
Conart PrNES BAenAprne P27/

Facility Identification Number (DEP Use

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
/;LA-A/IC 7R EAo ( S &seocn?)

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: .
Street Address: /7 397 CIEET Arera7ic FoveCvne

City:  (nwe Sorines County: £g.wwano ZipCode: 2 2e2/

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (20%) 29/ - /Py 7 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

~Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): /

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: .
City: : Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Tele € Number:
Telephone: ) - Fax: ( ) -
[

RECEIVED

- DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 NOV 51997
Effective: 6-25-96 |
Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if appiicable.

) Avanrs #o0r€ Date Date Date Date Date Date
Ay wc Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
# 2| aewee /68 2 Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Tvpe of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed | ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #]1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit Bl (PdPr (Pwewsy P> /Papr /P92

(1) w/ref. condenser  |( /) | /Pmw 92 | /G au o2 1) | 22n0evsr | Lomno8)

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet instailed | |

{c) No control devices are required to be installed | X< ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ Jgallons 9o Gacad s# 7/ OAy ClCad) VN
75  Cue rad 4 DAy Clkaw UMvT
{b) I[fless than 12 months, how many?{ ] months ‘ : )
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ><] New store: L& Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | 1 New smail area source | ]
Existing large area source | ] New large area source L&]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is Eequired on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser Z /j

5. A faciiity which colitains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU’hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ><|
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [ X |

A

LLL R

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

|>< I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form: specifically, permit number(s)

[ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

Y

7
/
I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly ngtify the Depament of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

/~/r3/5>

Date

Signature ;Mn.k, PIARAE O

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




e,

e iy Mgetsta Gl 5T

! A sad " Fatnl Fgrons mfzﬁ“ -
i W;W, Tdriis :; , % e
| Hud'y A Ao 1 he Xwﬁ'é}f '

~ pleke Wﬂwﬂ?) | |
o @MWWJJ’ T (

|
!

I
§
éﬁ




{ : (
PEXCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

"TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL = _ 7 a COMPL T
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRSIDY: 0/ 23 8 MDATE: I ~/5-2 F TIMEIN: $°°  TIME OUT: '7/"0C?¢

FACILITY NAME: Cricke | Cleaners of Cors] Sorings e
. ” : "z 7
. . @ =
FACILITY LOCATION: /{ 371  whkst Aot piu/euro) 2% ’f; P
: % o
5> L.
Cor_z/ 5//’;«-}5 2 B0L7 N %Z\ 04‘;_
N g 5% 2 ©
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : € /7 zu e /X Ce/fﬂ/ﬂ"-u’ PHONE: B YY-2IY0 @2~ O
Y
— LA
CONTACT NAME: Elizabetl Cardoss  pHONE: _39/-1347 B
[PART I NOTIFICATION |
(check appropnate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facihity failed to notify DARM to usc general permit d
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION ﬂ
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {3 No notification form _
(check appropriate box) A Drop store/out of business/petrolcum
A
1. Existing small arca source d 2. New small arca source D/
drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-drv only, x < [40 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/vr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source . ad 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr _ both types. 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ay 0N £1Can not determine
If no. please check the appropnate classification: .
4 facihity qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and 15 not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quanuty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. J
]

———— — ————— — -

lofs ' ~Revised 9/13/97



HPART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

u

2

w

L.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) =

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at -

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

®Y ON ON/A
®Y ON ON/A

®Y

@y ON ON/A

ay ON WN/A

anN

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

-

(V%)

L

~

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(compictc A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser ||

(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) -

Equipped all machines with the appropnate vent controls?

Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapbr venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed awayv from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verfving that the coolant had been completely charged?

BY

"y

BY

="y

=Y

Y

aN

ON

UN

anN

ON

N

UN/a

anN/a

ON/A

———

20f5

Revised

9/15/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

1
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay OnN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay OanN On/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON Own/Aa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, _
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN awa
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON OnN/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
ot expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, conwacuon,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlct? Oy aN OnN/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN awNa
6. Routed airflow 10 the carbon adsorber (if used) at all umes? ay aN anNa
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ®|Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? - ®Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the foliowing:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ®/Y ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ®BY ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for epplicoble direct reading instruments) ®Y ON AN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? /Y ON AN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @Yy ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ®yY QN an/a
Problem corrected? ®Y ON AON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? |Y ON GnN/Aa

3of>

Revised 9/15/97
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9

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

couplings, and valves RY ON ON/A Muck cookers’ @Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating WY ON ON/A Stills WY AN AN/A
Filter gaskets and seating ®|Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ®Y AN QON/A
Pumps Y AN AN/a Diverter valves &Y aN aN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ®Y AN AN/A Cartridge filter housings ®Y ON ON/A
Waler separators ®Y AN OQN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ]
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) 2
Odor (noticeable perc odor) L]
Use of derect-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetnic tubes)
Halogen leak detector ]
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: |N/A
a. Capable of detecuing perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY UN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc
(PID/FID oaly)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay dadnN
e. Venrfied for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetnc only)? ay 4N

inspection? __ . .
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connecuons, fittings,

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repéjr

®Y UN
®Y anN

B JAowrae

/ Inspector’s Nanfe (Please Print)

/7Inspector’s Sig&xa[ure

40of 5

3-/0 7%

Date of Inspection

Ay K 77.

Approximate Date of Next [nspection

Revised 9/15/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | |
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST .

ANNUAL o
RE-INSPECTION Q

TYPE OF INSPECTION: COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

n\KQ

AIRS ID#: Gn25%7 DATE:__3-//-T? _ TIMEIN:_&:05 g@h"“%ﬁéﬁ

¢ N
FACILITY NAME: __  CRW(CKET CLEANERS O <<’ xZ © A'>”~°‘\
. ' N\ %2 &\0 ‘c’ec.)
FACILITY LOCATION: __{133] vv‘ ATLANTIC ByD. CoRAL S \M&sb
. L ‘0
ST 33007
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ak MagpepO. PHONE: 34l- 1347
CONTACT NAME: - -~ PHONE: —
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) :
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup @/
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION _ _ |

8 No noufication form
a Drop storc/out of busmcss/pctrolcum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropnatc box) '
A. ' ,
2. N&w small afea source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr -~
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
‘bqth types, x < 140 gal/yr
(Constructed on or after 12/9/91)

1. Existing small arca source’ . a
drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr o
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types. x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This 1s a correct facility classification

facility was 250 gallons.

=

4. New large arca source

dny-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

it

N QCan not detcrmine

If no, please check the appropnate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quané\y of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 9/15/97
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|PART OI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS —

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? @Y ON ONvA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ‘ &Y OQN ana
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? gy QN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? @/Y aN an/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and.steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay N aN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are rcquircd. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A and B below).

A. Has-the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate Boxes) *, 2 -

.
1 Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ” &Y ON
2. Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?’ &Y aON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so axrﬂow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? : @ aN aN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? E(Y ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours il the cxhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 43°F? . : g¢ ON aN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown penod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? oY oN

2of 5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? M§ UN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay QN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay an
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? - e Qy QN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carboﬁ adsorber exhaust for r_neasuh'ng _ L
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
- or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction. S
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? gy ON
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? gy Oan
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? oY aON an/a
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the respoasible official:
(check appropnate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . (Zﬁ’ anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? B -+ ™Y QN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and rcpair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; @Y ON ON/A
- b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parnts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? gy aN anvA
4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable di::ecr reading instruments) ay an @{\I/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy aN @A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay an
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aN @A
Problem corrected? Qy anN @A |
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy 4anN Bﬁ//\
| e e e A _
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

4 0of 5

.| 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ' aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @y ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves E(Y aN aN/a Muck cookers =Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating oY ON ON/A Stills @Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating dy an aNva Exhaust dampers @Y ON ON/A
Pumps oY ON ON/A Diverter valves @Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks .and containers L‘Z{Y aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings Df’ ON ON/A
Water separators @/Y' anN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
" Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) g
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) g
Use of direct-rcading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimeltric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector Q
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: m!/A
a. Capable of detecling perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc .
(PID/FID only)? Qy QN J
C. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
.d. Kept in a clean and secure arca when not in use? ay QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calonimetric only)? ay awn
‘—_—J—I
Art Rrnerea Y /29
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
J‘f Yy - - MARCH 2000
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection-
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AIRSID#: _ 0112387 K (\jk/ Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

o R gl
B ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
FACILITY NAME: CRICKET CLEANERS DATE: 3~{]/-99
FACILITY LOCATION: UD31 W, ATLANTIC. BLvD. CORAL. SPRWGS
Annual Reporting Period: - Mag  \O 1998 1O Maz 10 1579

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. E/\’ES UnNo

-

If NO, complete the following: . E S e L : ‘

R X L R e

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in c_ontinu'ofis compliance _dun'ng thé reporung period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact penod of non-compliance: from ' o . ' e

Action(s).taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasg
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further. my annual consumptigh of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for drv-to dry facilitiesor 1,808 gallons per vear for transfer or
combination Jacilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Z24MO 500 //fﬁ}}fio =z

Name (Please Print) Signature

inquiry, that the statemenis

1e

*Thus form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /"

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRSID#: _OU2>E7  DATE: TIMEIN: //°C©  TIMEOUT: // .35

FACILITY NAME: CRCKET (CieAMERS

FACILITY LOCATION: 1331 W. AT_AMTC. @ivn Cooal Soenis

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Fenaul V\/\Qma PHONE: (ff‘ﬁﬂ?)f%i -1347

CONTACT NAME: ANE PHONE: it

: gt
[PART I: NOTIFICATION S . N |
(check appropriate box) %E o
O =n
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup % >

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION B |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petrolcum
A,
1. Existing small area source d 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source E/
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification !3‘§ ON UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _2.5C gallons.

lof5 Revised 9/15/97




|PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS B

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
. 4

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? &Y QN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? [‘.’{Y aN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? _ E’ﬁ( aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? - ‘ @¢ aN aN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? QY ON EN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | Ji

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? El§' aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? l{Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the o
condenser upon opening the door? Eﬁ{ aON anNA
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? |{Y anN
5. Repaircd or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ' ({Y ON OnA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been complctely charged? Ei; aN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B.' Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Eﬂ§ UN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser '
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON B‘ﬁ/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ‘Qy ON Qﬁ/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON Bﬁ/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? gy ON @fA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON Q’{/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? E‘lﬁ/A

6. Routed airflow to the ce_u’oon_adsorbcr (if used) at all times?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? - . ' & aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? | ‘ _ E& UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; UQ UN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON @A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON Gﬁ/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ) C?( aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON efNa
Problem corrected? ay aN E(\I/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ) ay ON E@A
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None Lo SIS S

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? 34 aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? JY aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves EK[ ON ON/A Muck cookers &Y N ONA
Door gaskets and seating ) E‘{Y ON aN/A Stills E‘f;r' aN anN/A
Filter gaskets and seating oy oN aNva _ Exhaust dampers dY ON anvA
Pumps @y ON aN/A " Diverter valves @Y aN aNvA
Solvent tanks and containers- E(Y UN ON/A - Cartridge filter housings Eﬁ? UN ON/A
Water separators ll’ﬁ( UN ON/A

4. Which method of detection‘is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskefs)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) '
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector | |

E\DDE\DE\

If using direct-reading instruhmcntation, is the equipment: A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a raxige of 0-500 ppm? QY UN .

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? -

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in usc?:

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

A\ZT ?é%mum/\ : 2| f 2000
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) - Date of Inspection
)
e — e
[t Lactl- Cem 2001
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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AIRSID#: _ (BHil2387 : W Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Cricker (ieawsos DATE: _2[i 5] 2033
1350 W, Aremsme Buyn Coew Seowis 330
FACILITY LOCATION: DL W, ATLNNTCG i/ ARAL ORI S 33011

Annual Reporting Period: 3 / 7 ?‘7 TO 2, 5 2060

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliange with DEP Rule
Ay

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallogs per year for transfer or

combmanon Jacilities. 4 %
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 22 ANE/ SQT MARR R £R %//‘//CC—\\J )/‘/ o

Name (Please Print) ’ Signature Date '

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
426499 MAR24 i3

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.09

(£0)
& 5
Do NOT Rem Label ’ s ) 0$ éb
ove g. \? .s ,
Ty i

AIRS ID#0112387 R £ - A, I~
CRICKET CLEANERS OF CORAL SPRINGS - [ FOR GOVERNMENT USE PNV
FRANK MARRERO : Org.: f375301010(L, EO: Al
11331 WEST ATLANTIC BLVD Fund: 2072033
CORAL SPRINGS FL | obj.: §02173 gv =
33071




Il U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

OFFIGIAL USE

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Totg) Prntrma 8 Eaan [y

Sent ~RICKET CLEANERS OF CORAL SPRINGS
s FRANK MARRERO - e
or PC 11331 WEST ATLANTIC BLVD

7001k 0320 0001 7976 394l

33071

ll " ¥ instructions §

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY ) ! i
m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete . Sighaturg i
¢ Addressee §

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
C. Date of Delivery §

B Print your name and address on the reverse \
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( p,/nte@/améj
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if.space permits. ‘

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

e — .

il AIRS ID#0112387
CRICKET CLEANERS OF CORAL SPRINGS ‘
: : FRANK MARRERO i
' 11331 WEST ATLANTIC BLVD

i CORAL SPRINGS FL R [séeyﬁ Type ’
133071 : Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
_ . O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
| Insured Mail [0 C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

2. Article Number =

(Transfer from service label) < ?'DDL ' :D.Bgﬂ. DDUL ?:‘?[: -3:“{]4
PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt
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U.S. Postal Servicew

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.col

@?@é@é&& U

< Postage

Certified Fee

Retumn Reciept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

. AIRS ID# 112387 1stC

* SPRINGS

7003 0500 0004 OL44 855k

PS-Form 3800, June 2002

CRICKET CLEANERS OF CORAL

s 11331 WEST ATLANTICBLVD o]
o CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071 ‘

See Reverse for Instructions

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mallplece,
or on the front if space permits.

O P O D
Signal )
| [ Agent
X / [ Addressee
B. Recelved by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

-

1. Article Addressed to: - 5
ALKS WFL1Z387 Iste e 7

CRICKET CLEANERS OF CORAL

SPRINGS

11331 WEST ATLANTIC BLVD

CORAL SVPRINGS, FL 33071

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 [ Yes

1t YES, enter delivery address below:_

O No

3. Eeyeé Type
Certified Mall [0 Express Mall

D Registered [ Retun Recelpt for Merchandise

O nsured Mail O C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes
2. Article Number T T ems e -
(Transfar from service labe| 7003 0500 0004 DL44 853k
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recelpt R0




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE | || “ |

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

* Sender; Please print your name, addres(:f apd 2P

(Hlvep

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PEEB?Aﬂ!i 6 2005

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD -

LN

Q
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 '7Nile Soyirpp.

+4 in this box *
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 N f,}
. (’\ L
£ s & -
Do NOT Remove Label QC& R v o S %
B & f)
AIRS ID# 112387 10 Q& »
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SPRINGS FOR GOVERNMENT USE O
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OBJECT: 002273
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CRICKET CLEANERS
4669 University Dr,
Coral Springs, FL. 33067
(954) 344-2140

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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[ U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic MaiI'OnIy; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

7 FF‘:‘ P

Postage | $

Certified Fee

ostiRark
Return Receipt Fee He
(Endorsement Required) ©
Restricted Delivery Fee \

(Endorsement Required)

Total I AIRS ID#0112387
CRICKET CLEANERS OF CORAL SPRINGS
FRANK MARRERO

uctrons

_. 700k 0320 0001 7?97k 7505

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. P )

@ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ' Agent
or on the front if space permits. D LJ Addressee

- D. Is delivery Address c(tf’e}ant from item 1?7 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

AIRS ID#OI 12387
-CRICKET CLEANERS OF CORAL SPRINGS

FRANK MARRERQO 3. Serviae Type
/11331, WEST ATLANTIC BLVD ' D’éﬁified Mail [ Express Mail

'CORAL SPRINGS FL [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

> Aicetumber Com 00 0320 0g1E7A76 505

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595:99-M-1789
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U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Pl » ) .
Postage | $
Certified Fee

Pgst

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

ere

2’

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Post

10
FRANK MARRERO

Sent To

2000 Lk70 00L3 3095 4L.85

AIRS ID # 0112387001AG

CRICKET CLEANERS OF
Street Apt. 1 231 WEST ATLANTIC BLVD

CORAL SPRINGS

" See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

" item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0112387001AG
FRANK MARRERO

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY |

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date/of Delivery

7/3/

C. $ig\ature i !
' ﬂ [ ; O Agent
{ dressee

D. Is defivery addé{s different from item 1?7 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: . O No

CRICKET CLEANERS OF CORAL SPRINGS

11331 WEST ATLANTIC BLVD
CORAL SPRINGSFL -
33071

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Malil.
O Registered 0O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail  [J C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

koo | 70 003 3075 41BS

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ;15 o
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US Postal Service \(\Cl\

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

| Sent to 3

) AIRS ID # 0112387

CRICKET CLEANERS OF CORAL SPRINGS.
FRANK. MARRERO
11331 WEST ATLANTIC BLVD
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whar,
Date, & Addressee's Address
TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

{_PS Form 3800, April 1995
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SENDER: 0} adojanua Jo doy} 1ano aulj 18 pjo4

[y
,'s =Complele items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. S/ish to receive the

[ © mCompletetems 3, 4a, and 4b. - following services (for an

) g; = Print your name:and;address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gytra fee): .
»  cardto you. "
:>: = Attach t¥1is form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee's Address g
el ermit. X
o l\?Vritel'Rerum Recoipt Requested’ on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery &,’
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date P

| S delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .% :
B 3. Atticle Addressed to: 4a,Article Number é
2 AIRS 1D # 01123 7174032676 €
E CRICKET CLEANERS 0 12387 4b. Service Type 2

F C : 4 @

S FRANK MARRERQ ORAL SPRINGS [ Registered X certified &
§ 11331 WEST ATLANTIC B LVD ' O Express Mail 0 Insured £
E CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071 ] : 3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [] COD 3¢
c 7. Date of Delivery, 27
q 2/ 3
z | A7 g

)} S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s'Address (Only if requested %
o and fee is paid) s
o« -
5 6.5 >YAddressee or Agent) i
o N
(X7 (2% ,%zﬂug

PsForm 3811, Dectmber 1694 Domestic Return Receipt
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DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 8510

2300 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
[Sentto } )

AIRS ID # 0112387
CRICKET CLEANERS OF CORAL SPRINGS

FRANK MARRERO
11331 WEST ATLANTIC BLVD
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee
Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees - | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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T  #Complélei@ms 1 AN/Or ¢ 1uf ATAIND: i s viLEE. -+ i i

S & Compiet toma . 4ar and b, " folowing sonices (for an

@ wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

S ftach ths form to the front o th i i e ; gl

9>_’ el form to the front ot .e mailp.lece. or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address E '

»Write "Retum Receipt Requested” on th ilpi i ] i

£ *mometm Roceip il Show 10 whorm th aricle was delverad and the das 2.0 Resticted Delivery &

& elivered. . Consult postmaster for fee. =

° 3. Article Addressed to: . |4a, Article Number §

2 . e o —_ <

s AIRS 1D # 01 12387 /7 Y JsX 3 |

g CRICKET CLEANERS OF CORAL SPRINGS 4b. Service Type % \"

S f}{}éNK MARRERO O Registered Cortified T}

£ Ri\ I\?’ES;"IQTLANTIC BLVD O Express Mail O Insured .g

o GS FL 33071 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD 3

3 7. Date of Delive - 2

z ‘ - 3 g
" . >

2 5. Received By: (Prigt fdlame) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested & §

m /-\ and fee is paid) E ‘

5~ 6/Signafd dreds '

5 g & (A}I q ee or Agent)

% (X Y :

PSForm 3811, December 1994 102595-97-3-017ﬁ)omestﬁeturmééi&
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DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverso)

AIRS ID # 01 ]2387
CRICKET CLEANERS OF CORAL SPRINGS
FRANK MARRERO
11331 WEST ATLANTIC BLVD
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

} PS Form 3800, April 1995
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. mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. : | also 'WiSh to _receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can relum this | extra fee):

card to you.

= Attach this form-to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. C] Addressee’s Address
permit.

®Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Deiivery

= The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Articla Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

AIRSID# 0112387 |2 35 55 éaé/é C/

‘ IEI;R}&%& (;LEANERS OF CORAL SPRINGS 4b. Service Type
RRERG O Registered Certified

AT
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery i
22

5. Received By: (Print Nameg) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)
N

Signature; ddressee or Agspt)

\Lee{n 3811, Decerﬁber 1994 Domestic Return Receipt
#

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid.
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® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box®

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD,_

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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ADNRFE]S] rnmnlatad on the reverse side?

SENDER;: .-~

= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

m Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

u Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this
card to you. :

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit. L

u Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

] Thle Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. .

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee's Address
2. Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

A.\IRSnID #0112387 % %'%327%0’1 7“/ 4

CRICKET CLEANERS OF CORAL SPRINGS _| 4b. Service Type

FRANK MARRERO _ " |0 Registered X Certified
11331 WEST ATLANTIC BLVD [7 Express Mail 0 msured
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071 .

7 Return Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

o 7. Date of Delivery
EY T2

and fee is

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

paid)

RS Eoefl 381 ‘ece ' = 102595-98-B-0229

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

.}.l
/
i

Z 094 212" 744
US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
| Sentto

AIRSID # 0112387
CRICKET CLEANERS OF CORAL SPRINGS
FRANK MARRERO
11331 WEST ATLANTIC BLVD
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071

wenea ree

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995
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SENDER: COMPLETE | | DELIVERY

® Complete |tems1 2, and:3. Also complete A. Recewed by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date

ate of/Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. J///D ,}\

| Print your name and address on the reverse -
C. Sigpature

so that we can return the card to you. )
‘ B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X K’D WQ\'\ Agent
i or on the front if space permits. { O Addressee

D.Is delllery addas differént from item 17 O] Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

\ 1. Article Addressed to:

AIRSID # 0112387
!RICKET CLEANERS OF CORAL SPRINGS
RANK MARRERO

1331 WEST ATLANTIC BLVD

IRAL SPRINGS FL 33071

3. Service Type
Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail [0 C.O.D.

Z 3 33 4 6 7 O é L'L 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

h 2. Article Number (Copy from service Ia{bel)

| PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

l A

Z 333 'EE? ok

US Postal Serv:ce
Recelpt for Certlfled Mail

T t--emman Cnvorane Provided.
AIRS 1D #01123%7

CRICKET CLEANERS OF CORAL SPRINGS
FRANK MARRERO

11331 WEST ATLANTIC BLVD

CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071 _—

Postage $ EREEEE

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

i‘ PS Form 3800, April 1995
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

3849206

Please include your AIRS ID# on your.check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

| ' kﬁ(ﬂ-
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ¥l
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! Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below yo@ mailing lalfeh
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION . COMPLETE THIS SECfION ON DELIVERY

\\ B Complete items’ and'3. Also complete A. Recelved by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date elivery
! - item 4 if Restricted*Delivery is desired. 62'
\ B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
\ B Attach this card td the back of the mailpiece, /@7 %m)f_@v&' O Agent
~~ . oron the front if space permits. { M O] Addressee
J - 718 dalery addr:ﬁ differdnt from item 12 I Yes
; 1. Anticle Addressed to: If YES, enter defiery address below: I No
/ AIRS ID # 0112387
; CRICKET CLEANERS OF CORAL SPRINGS 0
: FRANK MARRERO L
J 11331 WEST ATLANTIC BLVD

, CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071 |3 Sorvice Type .
: ' Certified Mail [0 Express Mait
) Registered. O Return Receipt for Merchandise
'( O Insured Mait [ C.O.D.
( Z_ gzm / \ Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes ..
at }

{ 2. Article Nurmtsar (Copy TronTservice label) ;
\ O
. — —
\ PS Form 3814 duty-1000 Receipt v 102595-99-M-1789
U, e e e, '
3 ) ,
Z 210 kk3 1213
US PostabService

Receint for Certmed Ma|I

RS ID # 0112387
RAL SPRINGS

SV
2t

, CRICKET CLEANERS OF Co
RRERO

11331 WEST ATLANT
IC BLVD
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071 4)

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




